

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI. M.P. No.254 of 2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in CRLA No. 653/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

BHAIYALAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 28/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Krishna,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Jain,Adv.
Mr. Manish Raghav,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Subject to the petitioner' depositing the fine amount of
Rs.10,000/- within two weeks from date, his prayer for exemption
from surrendering shall stand allowed. In default, such prayer shall
stand rejected.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master