

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1843/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in CRLA No. 653/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

BHAIYALAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and  
exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office report )

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Ram, Adv. for  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERWe do not find any ground to interfere in this  
petition under Article 136 of Constitution of India which is,  
accordingly, dismissed.(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master